

Request Ref: 2732

FOI Request dated **11/10/2022** as follows –

- 1. The total amount of money given by the University to students in relation to industrial action by the University and Colleges Union in 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022.*
- 2. The number of students who requested a partial or full refund in relation to such industrial action in those years.*
- 3. The total number of successful applications for a partial or full refund in relation to such industrial action in those years.*

Response

1. The University did not directly pay any students in relation to industrial action.
2. The only information located in relation to complaints around strike action were in 17/18, there were 7 formal complaints that requested a full or partial refund of tuition fees.
3. This information is not held.